Community Grants and Donations 2022-23

Organisation/Grantee

Bigambul Native Title Aboriginal Corporation
Border Rivers Christian College

Border Rivers Christian College Parents & Friends Association
Bungunya State School

Bungunya State School

Care Goondiwindi

Gilbert Recreation Association Inc.

Goondiwindi Amateur Basketball Association
Goondiwindi Amateur Picnic Races
Goondiwindi and District Junior Cricket Association Inc
Goondiwindi And District Tennis Association Inc
Goondiwindi Apex Eisteddfod Inc.

Goondiwindi Botanic Gardens Inc.

Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.
Goondiwindi Kindergarten Association
Goondiwindi P & A Society

Goondiwindi PCYC

Goondiwindi Pony Club

Goondiwindi Pony Club

Goondiwindi Race Club

Goondiwindi Race Club

Goondiwindi Roos

Goondiwindi Sporting and Recreation Association Inc.
Goondiwindi State High School

Goondiwindi State High School

Goondiwindi State Primary School

Goondiwindi State Primary School

Goondiwindi State Primary School P&C
Goondiwindi Swim Club

Heart of Australia

Inglewood & District Historical Society Inc
Inglewood & District Historical Society Inc
Inglewood Community Recreation Centre Association Inc.
Inglewood Fish Stocking Assoc Inc.

Inglewood Golf Club

Inglewood Hospital Auxiliary

Inglewood Show Society Inc.

Inglewood State School

Inglewood State School P&C

Project Title

Bigambul Careers Expo 2023

Annual Awards Night 2022

Dunkin' Donuts 2023

Annual School Awards Night 2022
Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023
Youth Week Events

Assist with maintenance and improvements at Gilbert Ovals 2022-23

Basketball Hire Fee 2022-23
Goondiwindi Picnic Races 2023

Zone Challenge Cup - South West Country versus Toowoomba Regional Junior Cricket

2023 JDS South Region - GOONDIWINDI
Apex Eisteddfod 2022

Assistance with maintenance and improvements to the Botanic Gardens 2022-23

Goondiwindi Region Careers, Skills & Opportunities Expo 2023
Goondiwindi Region Careers, Skills & Opportunities Expo 2023
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce 2022-23 Grant

2023 Annual Kindy Dinner 'Glitz & Glam'

Annual contribution to Goondiwindi Show 2023

Annual allocation from Council and Education Qld 2022-23
2022 Goondiwindi Pony Club Gymkhana - slashing
Goondiwindi Pony Club Camp 2023

Contribution towards cost of water 2022-23

Back to Goondiwindi Weekend Celebrating 50 years of Gunsynd
Equipment Upgrades 2022

Annual Maintenance Grant 2022/2023

High School Bursary 2022

Annual Awards Night 2022

Annual Awards Night 2022

NAIDOC Day Celebrations 2023

Gundy State School Cinema Night - Elemental 16/6/2023
22/23 Swim Club Timers

Service provided to the community 2022/2023

Greenup Showcase 2022

Mowing at Inglewood Heritage Centre 2022-23

Assist with operations of Inglewood Recreation Centre 2022-23
Release fingerlings into Macintyre Brook - 2022-23

Scarifying and top dressing the greens 2022

Inglewood Hospital Centenary Spring Fair 2022

Annual contribution towards Inglewood Show 2023

Annual Awards Night 2022

Inglewood State School 150th Anniversary

Grant Amount

$1,500
$100
$500
$100
$2,000
$1,000
$25,000
$1,500
$700
$500
$500
$4,000
$18,000
$770
$1,036
$35,000
$1,500
$10,600
$65,000
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$27,500
$2,000
$100
$100
$1,000
$345
$500
$2,000
$500
$1,000
$7,500
$500
$500
$1,500
$2,500
$100
$594



Inglewood Swimming Club Inc

Kindon State School

Kindon State School

Kioma State Primary School

Kioma State Primary School

Koori Kids Pty Ltd

Lanescape Inc

LifeFlight

Lions Club of Goondiwindi Inc.

Macintyre Ag Alliance Inc

MIT Jets

Motherland

OzFish - Goondiwindi Chapter

Queensland Police Legacy Scheme
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police
Queensland Yard & Utility Trial Association Inc
Royal Flying Doctors Service

RSL Legacy Fund of Brisbane

Scripture Union Queensland

St Maria Goretti School

St Maria Goretti School

St Mary's Parents and Friends Committee

St Mary's Parish School

St Mary's Parish School

Talwood & District Community Centre Association Inc.
Talwood & District Community Centre Association Inc.

Talwood Branch ICPA
Talwood State School
Talwood State School
Texas & District Kindergarten Association
Texas Arts Council Inc.
Texas Arts Council Inc.
Texas Golf Club Inc.

Texas Golf Club Inc.

Texas Hospital Auxiliary Inc.
Texas Jockey Club Inc.
Texas Jockey Club Inc.
Texas Mens Shed Inc
Texas Police Social Club
Texas QLD Inc.

Texas QLD Inc.

Texas Show Society

Texas Show Society

Inglewood Community Christmas Carols 2022
Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023

Annual School Awards Night 2022

Annual School Awards Night 2022

Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023
NAIDOC Week School Initiatives 2023
Lanescape Twilight Festival 2022

Service provided to the community 2022-2023
Christmas Eve Fireworks 2022

Macintyre Ag Alliance Annual School Activity 2022-23
Additional Training Equipment 2023
Motherland Mothers Day Fundraiser 2023
Goondiwindi OzFish Classic 2023

Child Safety Handbook 2023

Outdoor Christmas Movie Night 2022
Inglewood Police Easter Movie Night 2023
Inglewood Police Blue Light Disco March 2023
Blue Light Disco August 2023

Inaugural Yard & Utility Trial 2023

Service provided to the community 2022-2023
Services provided to the community 2022/2023
Goondiwindi Chaplaincy Program 2022-23
Annual Awards Night 2022

SMG Cent Sale 2022

Big Bang Science Incursion 2023

Annual Awards Night 2022

ST Mary's School Art Show 2023

Upgrade to the Talwood Community Tennis Court Toilets
Festival of Small Halls in QLD 2022

ICPA Talwood 50th Anniversary Lunch

Annual School Awards Night 2022

Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023

Texas Kindergarten Black Tie Charity Ball 2022
Operation of Texas Art Gallery 2022-23

Sing Australia Texas Group 2023

Purchase Fairway Mower 2022

Texas Golf Club Open Carnival - 7th August, 2022
Texas Christmas Carnival 16 December 2022
Hire Texas Sports Complex 2022

Contribution towards cost of water 2022/2023
Texas Mens' Shed New Equipment 2023

2023 Texas Police Legacy Charity Golf Day
Texas Country Music Festival 2022

Deliver TQI KPIs for 2022-23

2023 Junior Show Girls Morning Tea

Texas Show 2022

$1,400
$2,000
$100
$100
$2,000
$500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,200
$1,500
$500
$500
$429
$195
$78
$174
$240
$440
$2,000
$100
$15,000
$100
$490
$1,500
$100
$500
$1,450
$2,000
$500
$100
$2,000
$1,500
$10,000
$1,200
$3,000
$500
$500
$250
$1,000
$925
$500
$2,000
$5,000
$500
$2,500



Texas State School

Texas Tennis Club inc.

Torture on the Border Inc.

U3A Goondiwindi Linedancing

Weengallon Show & Sporting Association Inc
Wonder of Science

Yelarbon Mens Shed Inc.

Yelarbon State School

Yelarbon State School

Yelarbon State School

TOTAL

Annual Awards Night 2022

Court weed control

Torture on the Border 2023

U3A Goondiwindi Line Dancers 2023
Weengallon Campdraft & Rodeo 2023- Slashing
Flying Scientists - Dogs have superpowers!
Replacing workshop tools and equipment 2023
Water contribution for school grounds 2022/2023
Annual School Awards Night 2022

Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023

$100
$441
$500
$1,500
$2,000
$266
$1,500
$1,500
$100
$2,000

$303,024.06



