Community Grants and Donations 2022-23

Organisation/Grantee	Project Title	Grant Amount
Bigambul Native Title Aboriginal Corporation	Bigambul Careers Expo 2023	\$1,500
Border Rivers Christian College	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
Border Rivers Christian College Parents & Friends Association	Dunkin' Donuts 2023	\$500
Bungunya State School	Annual School Awards Night 2022	\$100
Bungunya State School	Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023	\$2,000
Care Goondiwindi	Youth Week Events	\$1,000
Gilbert Recreation Association Inc.	Assist with maintenance and improvements at Gilbert Ovals 2022-23	\$25,000
Goondiwindi Amateur Basketball Association	Basketball Hire Fee 2022-23	\$1,500
Goondiwindi Amateur Picnic Races	Goondiwindi Picnic Races 2023	\$700
Goondiwindi and District Junior Cricket Association Inc	Zone Challenge Cup - South West Country versus Toowoomba Regional Junior Cricket	\$500
Goondiwindi And District Tennis Association Inc	2023 JDS South Region - GOONDIWINDI	\$500
Goondiwindi Apex Eisteddfod Inc.	Apex Eisteddfod 2022	\$4,000
Goondiwindi Botanic Gardens Inc.	Assistance with maintenance and improvements to the Botanic Gardens 2022-23	\$18,000
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.	Goondiwindi Region Careers, Skills & Opportunities Expo 2023	\$770
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.	Goondiwindi Region Careers, Skills & Opportunities Expo 2023	\$1,036
Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce Inc.	Goondiwindi Chamber of Commerce 2022-23 Grant	\$35,000
Goondiwindi Kindergarten Association	2023 Annual Kindy Dinner 'Glitz & Glam'	\$1,500
Goondiwindi P & A Society	Annual contribution to Goondiwindi Show 2023	\$10,600
Goondiwindi PCYC	Annual allocation from Council and Education Qld 2022-23	\$65,000
Goondiwindi Pony Club	2022 Goondiwindi Pony Club Gymkhana - slashing	\$1,000
Goondiwindi Pony Club	Goondiwindi Pony Club Camp 2023	\$500
Goondiwindi Race Club	Contribution towards cost of water 2022-23	\$1,000
Goondiwindi Race Club	Back to Goondiwindi Weekend Celebrating 50 years of Gunsynd	\$500
Goondiwindi Roos	Equipment Upgrades 2022	\$500
Goondiwindi Sporting and Recreation Association Inc.	Annual Maintenance Grant 2022/2023	\$27,500
Goondiwindi State High School	High School Bursary 2022	\$2,000
Goondiwindi State High School	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
Goondiwindi State Primary School	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
Goondiwindi State Primary School	NAIDOC Day Celebrations 2023	\$1,000
Goondiwindi State Primary School P&C	Gundy State School Cinema Night - Elemental 16/6/2023	\$345
Goondiwindi Swim Club	22/23 Swim Club Timers	\$500
Heart of Australia	Service provided to the community 2022/2023	\$2,000
Inglewood & District Historical Society Inc	Greenup Showcase 2022	\$500
Inglewood & District Historical Society Inc	Mowing at Inglewood Heritage Centre 2022-23	\$1,000
Inglewood Community Recreation Centre Association Inc.	Assist with operations of Inglewood Recreation Centre 2022-23	\$7,500
Inglewood Fish Stocking Assoc Inc.	Release fingerlings into MacIntyre Brook - 2022-23	\$500
Inglewood Golf Club	Scarifying and top dressing the greens 2022	\$500
Inglewood Hospital Auxiliary	Inglewood Hospital Centenary Spring Fair 2022	\$1,500
Inglewood Show Society Inc.	Annual contribution towards Inglewood Show 2023	\$2,500
Inglewood State School	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
Inglewood State School P&C	Inglewood State School 150th Anniversary	\$594

Indiana ad Crainanaia a Chula Ina	In alloward Community Christman Carola 2022	¢4 400
Inglewood Swimming Club Inc	Inglewood Community Christmas Carols 2022	\$1,400 \$2,000
Kindon State School Kindon State School	Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023 Annual School Awards Night 2022	\$2,000 \$100
	3	*
Kioma State Primary School	Annual School Awards Night 2022	\$100 \$2,000
Kioma State Primary School	Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023	\$2,000
Koori Kids Pty Ltd	NAIDOC Week School Initiatives 2023	\$500 \$4.500
Lanescape Inc	Lanescape Twilight Festival 2022	\$1,500 \$2,000
LifeFlight	Service provided to the community 2022-2023	\$2,000
Lions Club of Goondiwindi Inc.	Christmas Eve Fireworks 2022	\$2,000
Macintyre Ag Alliance Inc	Macintyre Ag Alliance Annual School Activity 2022-23	\$1,200
MIT Jets	Additional Training Equipment 2023	\$1,500
Motherland	Motherland Mothers Day Fundraiser 2023	\$500
OzFish - Goondiwindi Chapter	Goondiwindi OzFish Classic 2023	\$500
Queensland Police Legacy Scheme	Child Safety Handbook 2023	\$429
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police	Outdoor Christmas Movie Night 2022	\$195
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police	Inglewood Police Easter Movie Night 2023	\$78
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police	Inglewood Police Blue Light Disco March 2023	\$174
Queensland Police Service via Inglewood Police	Blue Light Disco August 2023	\$240
Queensland Yard & Utility Trial Association Inc	Inaugural Yard & Utility Trial 2023	\$440
Royal Flying Doctors Service	Service provided to the community 2022-2023	\$2,000
RSL Legacy Fund of Brisbane	Services provided to the community 2022/2023	\$100
Scripture Union Queensland	Goondiwindi Chaplaincy Program 2022-23	\$15,000
St Maria Goretti School	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
St Maria Goretti School	SMG Cent Sale 2022	\$490
St Mary's Parents and Friends Committee	Big Bang Science Incursion 2023	\$1,500
St Mary's Parish School	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
St Mary's Parish School	ST Mary's School Art Show 2023	\$500
Talwood & District Community Centre Association Inc.	Upgrade to the Talwood Community Tennis Court Toilets	\$1,450
Talwood & District Community Centre Association Inc.	Festival of Small Halls in QLD 2022	\$2,000
Talwood Branch ICPA	ICPA Talwood 50th Anniversary Lunch	\$500
Talwood State School	Annual School Awards Night 2022	\$100
Talwood State School	Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023	\$2,000
Texas & District Kindergarten Association	Texas Kindergarten Black Tie Charity Ball 2022	\$1,500
Texas Arts Council Inc.	Operation of Texas Art Gallery 2022-23	\$10,000
Texas Arts Council Inc.	Sing Australia Texas Group 2023	\$1,200
Texas Golf Club Inc.	Purchase Fairway Mower 2022	\$3,000
Texas Golf Club Inc.	Texas Golf Club Open Carnival - 7th August, 2022	\$500
Texas Hospital Auxiliary Inc.	Texas Christmas Carnival 16 December 2022	\$500
Texas Jockey Club Inc.	Hire Texas Sports Complex 2022	\$250
Texas Jockey Club Inc.	Contribution towards cost of water 2022/2023	\$1,000
Texas Mens Shed Inc	Texas Mens' Shed New Equipment 2023	\$925
Texas Police Social Club	2023 Texas Police Legacy Charity Golf Day	\$500
Texas QLD Inc.	Texas Country Music Festival 2022	\$2,000
Texas QLD Inc.	Deliver TQI KPIs for 2022-23	\$5,000
Texas Show Society	2023 Junior Show Girls Morning Tea	\$500
Texas Show Society	Texas Show 2022	\$2,500
•		

Texas State School	Annual Awards Night 2022	\$100
Texas Tennis Club inc.	Court weed control	\$441
Torture on the Border Inc.	Torture on the Border 2023	\$500
U3A Goondiwindi Linedancing	U3A Goondiwindi Line Dancers 2023	\$1,500
Weengallon Show & Sporting Association Inc	Weengallon Campdraft & Rodeo 2023- Slashing	\$2,000
Wonder of Science	Flying Scientists - Dogs have superpowers!	\$266
Yelarbon Mens Shed Inc.	Replacing workshop tools and equipment 2023	\$1,500
Yelarbon State School	Water contribution for school grounds 2022/2023	\$1,500
Yelarbon State School	Annual School Awards Night 2022	\$100
Yelarbon State School	Annual Swimming Program 2022/2023	\$2,000
TOTAL		\$303,024.06